## RESOLUTION R- 3886

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DECLARING THE CITY'S INTENT TO ESTABLISH A MUNICIPAL COURT AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING NOTIFICATION TO KING COUNTY OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND'S INTENT TO TERMINATE ANY INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT CONCERNING DISTRICT COURT FILING FEES.

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland intends to pursue Municipal Court formation, to begin operating a municipal court in 1995.

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland is interested in working with King County towards a smooth transition of court services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland anticipates continuing a good working relationship with the Northeast Court for coordination of operations;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby authorizes and directs that a written notification on behalf of the City of Kirkland be sent to the King County Executive concerning the City of Kirkland's intent to terminate the present arrangement for provision of court services at Northeast Court. King County will also be asked for input as to timing and approaches to transition of services.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>5th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1994.

Signed in authentication thereof this 5th day of July1994.

Deputy City

Attest:

COURTRES.JUL/KA:cw